
SU FA SP SU FA SP SU FA SP SU FA SP SU FA SP

PRE Enroll 15 38 46 17 50 48 13 46 46 12 38 36 11 24 35
Unique Enroll

FA-to-SP Retention

CARD Enroll 29 16 14 25 10 9 26 18 16 22 8 8 19 11 10
Unique Enroll

FA-to-SP Retention

AS Awards

Completion Rate 

Notes:
Enrollment is based on EOT Census.
Retention rate excludes completers.
Completion rate is calculated by comparing unique completers to unique enrolled.

31.0% 38.5% 37.0%

10

Cardiopulmonary Care Science (CIP 510908)
Enrollment and Award History

2022-2023

46
70.8%

19
90.9%82.4%

13

63.2%

29

ACADEMIC YEAR
2020-2021

64

2018-2019

--

67
63.0%

2019-2020

75
56.0%

9

27
88.9%

13

26
80.0% 75.0%

10

2021-2022

52
68.4%

25


