Cardiopulmonary Care Science (CIP 510908) Enrollment and Award History															
ACADEMIC YEAR	2018-2019			2019-2020			2020-2021			2021-2022			2022-2023		
	SU	FA	SP												
PRE Enroll	15	38	46	17	50	48	13	46	46	12	38	36	11	24	35
Unique Enroll	67			75			64			52			46		
FA-to-SP Retention	63.2%			56.0%			63.0%			68.4%			70.8%		
			-				-				-	-	-		
CARD Enroll	29	16	14	25	10	9	26	18	16	22	8	8	19	11	10
Unique Enroll	29			26			27			25			19		
FA-to-SP Retention	82.4%			80.0%			88.9%			75.0%			90.9%		
							-						-		
AS Awards	13			13			9			10			10		
Completion Rate	-			-			31.0%			38.5%			37.0%		

Notes:

Enrollment is based on EOT Census.

Retention rate excludes completers.

Completion rate is calculated by comparing unique completers to unique enrolled.